holding of a special election in the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma (the “City”), 
on the 7th day of April, 2026, for the purpose of submitting to the registered qualified 
electors of said City the question of the issuance of general obligation bonds of said City 
in an aggregate amount not to exceed the sum of Four Hundred Fifteen Million Dollars 
($415,000,000) to be issued in one or more series to provide funds for the purposes of: (i) 
pursuant to Section 27, Article X of the Oklahoma Constitution, general obligation bonds 
of said City for constructing, reconstructing, repairing, improving, and rehabilitating